Product Information Bulletin
GRO-LUX® Aquarium and Aquarium Wide Spectrum
Fluorescent Lamps for indoor gardening
• Fluorescent lamps for indoor gardening
Provide essential energy for
• Germination, propagation and growth
• Photosynthesis
• Chlorophyll synthesis

24671 F40T12/GRO/AQ/WS/RP 40 T12 Medium Bi-Pin 48" 20,000 1875 3400K 89
Ordering and Specification Information
Ordering Guide
F 40 T12 / GRO / AQ / WS / RP
Fluorescent Wattage: Tubular glass GRO-LUX Aquarium Wide Spectrum Retail Package
15, 20, 30 12/8" (1.5")
or 40 watts diameter
Sample Specification
Lamp(s) shall be
(GRO-LUX/Aquarium
or GRO-LUX/
Aquarium/Wide
Spectrum) lamp(s).
Lamps shall provide the
red and blue wavelengths
of energy needed for
photosynthesis, and
chlorophyll synthesis in
plants and in general,
provide the light needed
for plants to flourish and
look their best.
©
 2
00
1
O
S
R
A
M
S
Y
LV
A
N
IA
P
rin
te
d
on
 r
ec
yc
le
d
pa
pe
r.
 1
/0
1
Dimensions
C
B
D
A
(A) (B) (C) (D)
MOL (in) Diameter (in)
F15T8 17.91" 17.50" 17.22" 1.10"
F20T12 23.78" 23.50" 23.22" 1.59"
F30T8 35.78" 35.50" 35.22" 1.10"
F40T12 47.78" 47.50" 47.22" 1.59"
Visit our website: www.sylvania.com
OSRAM SYLVANIA
National Customer
Support Center
18725 N. Union Street
Westfield, IN 46074
Industrial & Commercial